1.1 1.2	moves to amend H.F. No. 1870, the delete everything amendment (H1870DE4), as follows:
1.3	Page 3, line 4, delete the comma
1.4	Page 3, line 5, delete "grades 1" and after "through" insert "grade" and delete ",
1.5	junior high school, and senior high school" and insert "and grades 7 through 12"
1.6	Page 4, line 9, delete " <u>, grades 1</u> " and after " <u>through</u> " insert "grade" and delete ",
1.7	junior high school, and senior high school" and insert "and grades 7 through 12"
1.8	Page 7, line 18, delete " <u>, grades 1</u> "
1.9	Page 7, line 19, after "through" insert "grade" and delete ", junior high school, and

1.10 <u>senior high school</u>" and insert "<u>and grades 7 through 12</u>"